Category High Average by State and Gender

September 14, 2019

Ata
Number

Female
9101705

9200755
8000712
1410174
1318144
1517714
9503693
1851654
1856163
1772924
0703137
1310753
9803656
1777464
1510060

Male
8504041

0708374
8501534
1014930
1417171
0725594
8704741
9300608
1114994
0610996
9202956
9801241
1851080

CA

2019
Doubles

The Target requirments for Doubles are 1000 for

Name

CLODT, LORI L
LARKIN, LEAH
LARKIN, VICKIE L
TAYLOR, OLIVIAM
NELSON, BAILEY A
DELFABRO, BIANCA R
HUGHES, KYM L

ZHU, LUYUAN
CASTILLO, KALEIGH C
DIMAGGIO, MOLLY G
BILBEY, JACQUE
JONES, VALERIE
RISSETTO, REBECCA
VUJOVICH, JANE M
REILLY, MONICA |

REDDING, CHUCK A
BONETTI, GARY
PIERCE, RUSSELL W
SERGENT, WILLIAM D
SEYMORE, HUNTER
HELLER, JIMMY R
WADDELL, KEVIN L
DAVIS, RICH

VEGA, CHAYTON
ABRAHAM, FERDI

MORIMOTO, WARREN G

SCHOOLER, JAMES D
MURER, COLLIN W

Men and 500 for Women

Spec Cat
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Shot

550
500
5,400
500
800
950
700
1,800
1,050
500
600
2,400
1,400
1,200
900

1,300
2,400
1,500
1,900
1,400
2,500
1,200
2,800
1,800
1,200
3,100
1,800
1,100

Average

.9400
.9180
9122
.9060
.8913
.8811
.8757
.8683
.8581
.8400
.8383
.8296
.8179
.8083
.8011

.9808
.9646
.9540
.9505
.9500
.9496
.9492
.9482
9461
.9442
9416
.9406
.9336



7805207
8501545
0707153
7903590

1517217
1316425
8201826
8603108
0766449
9001062
0713081
9800983
0412969
1625957
0512445
0211733
9500191
0511246
0511740
1518820
1776363
1110489
8701255

ALCORIZA, RON
CLOYD, STEVE D
BENIGNO, TONY
THOMAS, RAY

BROOKSHIRE, CHRISTOPHER T
STERLING, DALE
WOMACK, DAVID
BENIGNO, ANTHONY J
JENSON JR, FRED A
ANSON, TIM M

CONNEL, RONNIE
CLOWDUS, BART M
HOBBS, BRUCE A
NEIZMAN, TODD
POWERS, MALCOLM D
HASTINGS, WALT V
PATTERSON, CHARLES B
KING, DOUGLAS J

BALL, MARK G
MARASIGAN, MARK C
GOODLOE, DOUGLAS A
KELTON, JEREMY C
GUSTAFSON, DOUGLAS A
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1,300
1,600
2,800
1,600

1,100
4,600
3,300
2,500
1,100
1,500
1,250
1,550
2,400
1,000
1,200
1,500
1,500
2,200
1,400
1,600
1,600
1,600
2,700

.9323
.9306
.9264
.9256

.9255
.9246
9221
.9200
.9182
.9180
.9136
9135
9125
9120
.9075
.9073
.9073
.9073
.9057
.9050
.9050
.9025
.9022

Category High Average by State and Spec Cateqgory

September 14, 2019

Ata
Number

Jr Gold
1621285

1114994
1418803
1416564
1517217

Name

BORGESEN, ANDRREAS P
VEGA, CHAYTON

HAMBLY, WYATT J

GINES, BRETT M

BROOKSHIRE, CHRISTOPHER T

CA

2019
Doubles

Shot

200
1,800
300
200
1,100

Average

.9850
9461
.9400
.9350
.9255



1410174
1620379
1316659
1015809
1414354
1623158
1316904
1933671
1512113
1520315
1852770
1851281
1315885
1419887
1771323
1858189
1933091
1938606
1512108
1858180
1859584
1932934

Junior
1417171

1772301
1851080
1624011
1627244
1519794

1625957
1416544
1857181
1621790
1318144
1517219
1622024
1772215

TAYLOR, OLIVIA M
COOPER, SPENCER D
TADMAN, RYAN

LOPES, JOSHUAJ
HORNUNG, SCHUYLER
WELLINGTON, CHRISTIAN L
GINES, RUSSELL W
WURM, DILLAN
FERGUSON, SAMUEL P
NICHOLS, MIKELL J
STATON, DAKOTA S
BENIGNO, ANTHONY P
RODRIGUES, BREANNA E
FUHRMAN, CASEY E
WEBB, TIM

TALBOT, DALTON K
BOUCHARD, MATTHEW
HOWE, LISSE BROOKE
CROUDER, MAKENZIE A
STERLING, KURTIS T
STOUT, MEGAN H
HORN, NICHOLAS H

SEYMORE, HUNTER
GARZA, JACE A
MURER, COLLIN W
WEINBERGER, JOSH N
GRAVES, DUSTIN D
BAIROS, CALEB W

NEIZMAN, TODD
HARRIS, CAL H

TUCKER, COLTON W
DIAZ, TRISTAN HW
NELSON, BAILEY A
WIDGER, RYAN C

VOGT, COLTON W
GOMEZ CONN, MATTHEW

500
800
600
100
200
850
100
100
400
300
200
500
200
200
100
100
100
100
100
100
850

50

1,400
600
1,100
400
200
500

1,000
200
800
700
800

2,300
700

1,300

.9060
.8913
.8850
.8800
.8650
.8612
.8600
.8500
.8375
.8300
.8100
.7940
.7350
.7250
.7100
.7100
.7100
.7000
.6900
.6800
.6353
.5800

.9500
.9367
.9336
.9325
.9300
.9140

9120
.9100
.9013
.8971
.8913
.8900
.8886
.8838



1856742
1859928
1519784
1628115
1777123
1516079
1856163
1857180
1938473
1215381
1519778
1626881
1772924
1772531
1418683
1518807
1855760
1857224
1510113
1852220
1772216
1430016
1622557
1772219
1776589
1852182
1775805
1312088
1852134
1621331
1773249
1511869

1852771
1858357
1410062
1933257
1939006

RODRIGUEZ, JESSEE M
IMHOFF, COLTEN J
CHANG, HARRISON M
SHIFFER, GARRET
SIMPSON, MATHEW P
SIMAS, JOSHUA A
CASTILLO, KALEIGH C
PARRETT, TYLER
LOPEZ, MICHAEL F
PAFFORD, JAKE

LEE, NATHAN

TOVAR, JOSHUA J
DIMAGGIO, MOLLY G
BRENNAN, JOE

LIMA, NATHAN M
MULVEY, COLE W
ENGINEER, NOAH Z
BROSE, AIDEN R

KATZ, ZACHARY M
HUGUENOT, DEVIN
PETERSEN, ROSS A
BETTERIDGE, HAYDEN R
RYANS, TYLER RAY
CZESHINSKI, COLE M
GROSSET, MADYSON LEE
PHILPOTT, BRAXTON B
KELLER, JOEY D
BUCHER, CHAD
KIRCHHOEFER, CONNOR V
OWENS, COLE R
DENTONI, ISABELLA M
SHANNON, KENNETH D

MESSERALL, KEITH
BERTRAM, JACK

DRAGT, CODY R

THUNEN, MATTHEW
WILKINSON, ZECHARIAH J

400
500
300
1,600
800
100
1,050
800
200
100
100
400
500
400
600
100
1,300
200
800
1,900
900
800
700
1,300
200
100
900
200
100
100
200
600

1,000
400
200
200
100

.8825
.8800
.8767
.8756
.8700
.8600
.8581
.8538
.8500
.8400
.8400
.8400
.8400
.8375
.8350
.8300
.8285
.8250
.8238
.8226
.8222
.8200
.8200
.8192
.8100
.8100
.8078
.8050
.8000
.7900
.7900
.7883

.7800
7725
.7650
.7650
.7600



1853380
1771322
1852354
1418390
1857257
1933787
1418395
1853469
1627321
1853053
1852463
1851994
1932349
1624176
1770178
1939316
1933466
1933581
1857594
1771993
1627377
1627322
1856530
1013432
1933260
1215433
1852351
1934776
1934494
1518283
1857258
1519185
1418495
1513602
1852181

1933037

JAMGOCHYAN, ALEX
KIPP, DUSTIN

JACKSON, DARIN A
BLASCHKE, BEN J
COOPER, JOSEPH C
SHERLOCK, SARAH M
CLARK, DRAKE
LAWRENCE, MADELINE J
MULLEN, ISABEL V
ROHRER, HAYDEN R
RIOS, IAN

SPINALI, ENZO

SILVIA, JONATHAN
VERMILLION, LYDIA

DU CHARME, CHRISTIAN R
VAN ANDEL, MASON
FELIX, ANTHONY
SHEFKE, JACKSON
CASILLAS, BRENDAN J
MARTINEZ, WYATT A
HILL, TAYA

HILL, SYDNEY P
PENNEBAKER, CLAYTON S
WILKS, GILLIAN N
CHATTERTON, CAMERON
BARNARD, MAKAYLA L
GOODWIN, DYLAN A
MITCHELL, CHRISTIAN A
CRAGHOLM, LEVIM
PAPER, ZACHARY M
FANNING, SUMMER F
SPIVEY, HACK E
MULLEN, PATRICIA
RICH, JESSY G

YOUNG, ANDREW J

REEVES, ZANE G

500
800
600
100
500
300
200
400
500
200
500
100
400
500
100
100
100
100
200
100
200
100
800
200
500
100
100
400
100
100
100
500
300
300
300

200

.7580
.7563
7517
.7500
.7460
.7400
.7350
.7350
.7340
.7300
.7180
.7100
.7100
.7020
.7000
.7000
.6900
.6900
.6850
.6800
.6750
.6700
.6688
.6650
.6560
.6500
.6500
.6450
.6300
.6200
.6200
.6180
.6067
.6033
.6033

.5900



1931879
1776739
1417095
1774831
1931851
1417824
1772232
1855773
1931421
1625965
1933647
1933989
1775691
1773820

Lady |
8904017

9200755
1517714
9503693
1933866
1414875
1510060
1620368
1621567
1313311
9201505
1933282
1430013
1520384
1859902
1776746
1778822
1940020
1778865
1852325

Lady Il
9101705

8000712

ZEPEDA, DOMINIC A
GRIFFITH, WILLIAM B
RAGDE, ALEX M

HILL, LAWSON G
WINKELMAN, CAMERON J
MCCARTY, GREY
WELLS, NATHAN A
WILKINSON, ABIGAIL G
LOVIO, JACOB ARTURO
JIMENEZ, KYLA S
DANIELS, CLAYTON A
PRETZER, APRIL
WATSON, CHASE A
CANTELLANO, MARISSA

GRAHAM, PAULETTE A
LARKIN, LEAH
DELFABRO, BIANCA R
HUGHES, KYM L
GRIEVE, KATHRYN
CONNEL, JULIEH
REILLY, MONICA |
VARGAS, APRIL JOYCE
LINAMEN, REYNALOU S
SPITERI, ANNETTE M
ERWIN, RUBY A
BUZBEE, CASEY L
BETTERIDGE, JULIE
SULLINS, EILEEN O
DUNN, LANNETTE L
KENNEDY, JANE B
HERNANDEZ, BARBARA A
MCKNIGHT, LORI
LINDAHL, KAYLAT
PIERCE, LYNN

CLODT, LORI L
LARKIN, VICKIE L

100
300
600
100
200
100
200
200
100
100
100
100
100
100

200
500
950
700
300
400
900
800
500
1,950
100
300
100
200
300
1,250
100
200
400
100

550
5,400

.5800
5733
.5517
.5500
.5350
.5300
4900
4900
4900
4600
4600
4200
.3700
.3500

.9350
.9180
.8811
.8757
.8433
.8400
.8011
7975
.7840
7626
.7600
.7033
.6900
.6900
.6533
.6480
.6300
.6100
5225
.1600

.9400
9122



9204371
0700644

1212149
1932779
0703137
1937620
1310753
9803656
1777464
1013397
0920870
8602439
1770597
1415627
9600649
1774473
9501236
1932375
1418387
8201332
1772237
1774756
1511262
1520386
9303864
1620346

Sr. Veteran
0708400

0743489
0736335
7805207
0707153
7801049
0713081
0512445
9500191
0511740

PUCKETT, ESTHER
BARE, ROBIN

BARBA, JOY L
YOUNG, KIM H
BILBEY, JACQUE
HALL, JUANITA |
JONES, VALERIE
RISSETTO, REBECCA
VUJOVICH, JANE M
SEUMALO, CAROL J
LARGENT, KERRIE M
ROBINSON, JULIE A
POORE, CINDY ANN
PETT, CYNTHIA A
CALLAWAY, PEGGY A
KAUFMAN, RHONDA
HENDERSON, BARBARA
THOMPSON, DENISE
DINIUS, LESLIE
EVANOFF, PENNEY LYNN
SHEPHERD, GERRY B
LINDAHL, RHONDA K
SHELTREN, CHERYL R
MIILLE, BEATRICE J
REEVE, KITTY G
MORAN, BRENDA L

BONILLAS, DAN

PINOLI, ALLEN L
MCNAMARA, VINCE
ALCORIZA, RON
BENIGNO, TONY

PREMO, LARRY
CONNEL, RONNIE
POWERS, MALCOLM D
PATTERSON, CHARLES B
BALL, MARK G

100
250

400
200
600
200
2,400
1,400
1,200
200
2,000
750
2,000
1,000
800
200
300
200
950
500
1,100
200
200
50
300
500

100
100
700
1,300
2,800
600
1,250
1,200
1,500
1,400

.8800
.8760

.8750
.8600
.8383
.8350
.8296
.8179
.8083
.7850
.7835
.7813
7785
.7780
7738
.7350
71267
.7100
.7053
.6620
.6318
.6250
.5800
.5400
.5367
4680

.9500
.9400
9371
.9323
.9264
.9150
.9136
.9075
.9073
.9057



8000661
8005833
9301809
0743755
3303646
0213394

0758730
0744100
8205910
8601747
9801541
8504718
0924202
9801895
0761073
8403364
0610615
8703639
9600343
0745842
0710455
1772238
0757845
8704742
0705765
1313314
1851651
8707321
9302917
0707680
0727729
1851113
8506992
8403147
1933076
0411799
1210958

SPENCER, STEVEN A
MACK, J DOYLE
MCNALLY JR, JOHN E
POINDEXTER, CHUCK
OSWALD, ROGER J
GOSLING, RODNEY M

YAPELLI JR, ALBERT
POSTON JR, WILBUR A
STEFFEN, DALE R
FERREIRA, AL
SLOUGH, BOB
VONALLMEN, JIM
HAMMONDS, PAUL W
WOODWARD, JOHN G
ANDREWS, WILBUR D
MERKLEY, WALLY
GODINHO, DAN
MCSHEEHY, JIM B
LUCAS, LARRY L
RIGGINS, MICHAEL T
CALLAWAY, JERRY F
MOREHEAD, BILL J
WILLIAMSON, STEVEN W
WOOD, WILLIAM E
BAKER, W KEITH
MARCELLI, A J
MITCHELL, GENE A
DUNN, EDWARD D
REYNOLDS, CARL M
BIRCH, WELDON
HUGHES, LARRY A
ELLER, MARK L
GARDEN, MICHAEL H
CHAMBERS, RON D
ORLOWICZ, MARTIN S
PHELPS, ROBERT O
MOMJIAN, AVEDIS GARABET

200
1,500
550
400
100
300

1,400
2,600
150
300
900
600
100
200
700
2,000
200
500
800
500
200
800
5,300
300
3,000
100
100
100
200
1,600
1,600
400
800
1,500
500
600
100

.9050
.8940
.8927
.8900
.8900
.8867

.8864
.8838
.8800
.8800
8778
8717
.8700
.8700
.8686
.8645
.8600
.8600
.8463
.8460
.8450
.8450
.8434
.8433
.8423
.8400
.8400
.8400
.8400
.8388
.8381
.8325
.8250
.8247
.8240
.8233
.8200



8000711
8505947
8606524
0411901
1770613
0215438
1416558
8201119
1418855

9501237
0714639
1312986
0733035
0766785
9201075
1011708
9206391
9905464
1415644
0737832
0711508
8601272
8508427
1934511
0716229
1511642
0734720
8502849
0111345
8505210
1934058
1010961
0718439
8601232
1011884
1315916
1416557

LARKIN, THOMAS W
KENESTON, JAMES E
HAZARD, GARY S
BACHENBERG, GARY L
SNYDER, JACK

KLEIN, GLENN A
WINCHELL, ROBERT A
ESTRADA, ROBERT S
BACA, ELMO F

HARDY, DERREL D
CURTEN, DONALD W
CRUMRINE, JERRY L
LEE, JACK G

DUGAN, JOSEPH B
GRASSINI, LEONARDO
LAYNE, DANNY R
DODSON, KEITH C
MERRITT JR, EDGAR H
STAHL, ROBERT M
MISHLER, DAVID S
CARTER, THOMAS L
WILEY, JAMES A
HAUGE, MARSH R
BUSSE, KENNETH S
DENSON, WOODY
RAMIREZ, JORGE
MARAZZANI, BOB G
MCCULLOUGH, JIM
BUERGLER SR, JOHN P
SWEANY JR, DELBERT A
JENSEN, COLLIN W
SEIFERT, KERRY D
ELDREDGE, IRV
MOORE, TOM F
POORE, JAMES B
HARPER, GARY L
WINCHELL, MERRITT B

200
100
800
900
1,600
300
400
600
200

500
200
950
100
100
200
1,000
700
400
50
2,700
250
200
3,200
400
300
500
50
600
400
200
100
200
100
100
1,400
200
400

.8200
.8200
.8163
.8156
.8144
.8067
.8050
.8050
.8000

.7980
.7950
7937
.7900
.7900
.7900
.7890
.7886
.7825
.7800
J774
7760
7750
7697
7675
7667
.7660
.7600
.7533
.7500
.7400
.7300
.7250
.7200
.7200
7171
.6950
.6925



8205148
8603110
9204327
0765990
0717732
1416245
1940203
0315668
1414657
1217115
1937004

Sub Vet
0708374

8204911
1014930
0725594
8704741
9300608
9202956
9913066
8301171
1215640
9500512
1316425
0729530
9105135
1015421
8706562
0730713
9800983
0412969
0112657
0114937
1210966
1931553
0725155
0211733

HAUSER, RALPH SR
TENOLD, RAY P

ERWIN, OLIVER F
DOLPHIN SR, MICHAEL B
DWYER, JOHN

LEHMAN, DAVID C
YOST, THOMAS
CHIECHI, MIKE
SORRENTINO, ARTHUR C
TIMMER JR, WILLIAM A
MARI, EDWARD

BONETTI, GARY

LA BRAQUE, CHARLES Y
SERGENT, WILLIAM D
HELLER, JIMMY R
WADDELL, KEVIN L
DAVIS, RICH
MORIMOTO, WARREN G
CARGILL, ROD C
WELLS, DON R
BUGATTO, EUGENE A
HANSEN IIl, HOMER A
STERLING, DALE
JOHNSON, MARK
HUNN, MICHAEL T
HAGERMAN, JOHN C
POFFENBARGER, WAYNE A
KELLY, DAVID
CLOWDUS, BART M
HOBBS, BRUCE A
IGNATOW, STEVE J
MITCHELL, TIM M
SAUNDERS, TODD A
JOHNSTON, ROBERT
HAVLICEK, P T
HASTINGS, WALT V

100
100
300
400
100
1,000
100
150
100
200
100

2,400
900
1,900
2,500
1,200
2,800
3,100
200
300
300
700
4,600
400
800
300
100
900
1,550
2,400
800
500
600
300
400
1,500

.6800
.6800
.6733
.6650
.6600
.6600
.6000
.5333
.5300
.5100
.5000

.9646

.9578
.9505
.9496
.9492
.9482
9416
.9400
.9300
.9267
.9257
.9246
.9225
9225
.9200
.9200
9167
9135
9125
9113
.9100
.9100
.9100
.9075
.9073



0511246
1115184
1776363
8701255
1315035
1110992
9305155
1111673
1410346
9200530
0810812
0411634
1415020
0817080
4107750
1115304

1211779
9302177
1623038
0922048
9504902
8601132
8101648
0611323
0111288
0112543
1938293
0766035
1112919
1314125
0815281
9206587
1110995
1626017
1937614
0411917
1931549

KING, DOUGLAS J
FESLER, RON
GOODLOE, DOUGLAS A
GUSTAFSON, DOUGLAS A
BANDUCCI, JOSEPH P
MICHELUCCI, STEVEN J
CRAINE, DENNIS M
STUDLEY, JOHN M
MORRILL, WAYNE
ERWIN, KEVIN P

BATES, MICHAEL R
HEINTZ, TRACY STEVEN
SHELTREN, FRANK E
WILSON, IAIN

ROBY, JOEC

KINUM, JOHN

CLARK, TOM

BALLARD, JEFF C
VANVACTER, ROBERT E
EVANS, MARK P
MATTER, MICHAEL C
BOATMAN, SAM A
EICHLER JR, JAMES R
KOWALCHIK, GLENN R
MCGARR, RONALD P
GRAVES, BOB

FINNEY, CHARLES MICHAEL
ADJIAN, GREG
JOHNSON, DALE E
SCHAEFER, RONALD
WILLEY II, JOHUN T
ARNESEN, DOUGLAS W
ROHR, MATTHEW C
ENDS, MICHAEL

HALL, BRYAN L
WILLHITE, HAROLD WAYNE
DICOSOLA, VICTOR

2,200
950
1,600
2,700
1,600
2,500
400
1,700
1,250
600
2,700
800
500
2,400
1,700
300

200
400
800
400
1,600
700
2,500
1,100
400
900
400
1,200
1,400
500
2,300
400
100
700
200
650
500

.9073
.9063
.9050
.9022
.8981
.8980
.8900
.8888
.8872
.8850
.8811
.8800
.8800
.8796
.8782
8767

.8750
.8750
.8738
8725
.8719
.8686
.8664
.8655
.8650
.8633
.8625
.8600
.8600
.8600
.8587
.8575
.8500
.8457
.8450
.8431
.8420



0312947
1110993
1513665
1933264
0510179
8701984
1300100
1931621
0920010
0924937
1858438
8105320
1621565
8800393
1774474
1318119
1414350
1776752
8101141

8905666
9301283
9502123
0816189
1778114
1015476
1510688
1770334
0611016
1213215
0511351
0920496
1016321
0412600
1520107
1937757
0111196

TOMASINI, ALLEN L
MILLER, KIRK D
SANDBORG, BILL
YOUNG, WILLIAM A
DECKERT, REEVES A
RAGDE, JORGE V
CONNOLLY, THOMAS E
HARP, MARK A
MELENDY ZAHN, ALFRED
FREEMAN, RICK

ROSS, MIKE

SUMNERS, BILL
HAUSE, PERRY W
CHIN, GORDON
KAUFMAN, MICHAEL
MANDA, MARK

ARMI, GREGORY G
WILLIAMSON, ROGER B
WINSTEAD, DAVID JR

RAYNER, KEVIN E
VANWYK, FRED
BEER, GARY P
NUNNALLY, BRETT A
HOUDYSHEL, ROD
PECK, DAVID

LIMA, PAUL J
GUENTHART, TROY A
KING, KEVIN A
JOHNSON, DAVID A
GUERNSEY, JAMES M
RITTEL, ARTHUR G
MEYERS, BRAD
SMITH, DAVE PAUL
TISDALE, WILLIAM W
HUTCHINGS, SHANE
CURTEN JR, DONALD W

100
100
6,100
1,700
700
500
800
1,800
300
400
400
1,500
100
600
900
100
900
100
950

200
100
100
200
500
100
100
100
800
800
300
100
200
1,700
200
100
200

.8400
.8400
.8398
.8394
.8386
.8380
.8375
.8372
.8367
.8325
.8325
.8307
.8300
.8283
8211
.8200
.8200
.8200
.8200

.8200
.8200
.8200
.8150
.8120
.8100
.8100
.8100
.8050
.8025
.8000
.8000
.8000
.7982
.7950
.7900
.7850



0925489
1932266
1779066
0816263
1211851
0412199
1935310
9801691
1774266
1410796
1859302
0810813
1011820
0312059
1012450
1015150
1015151
1014873
1933786
1852744
1013807
1852219
1859582

1511611
1115307
0726075
0811599
0924697
1510401
1932268
1511082
1014740
1620456
1772241
1851838
1015475
1778719

BOYCE, KEN W
MILTON, RICHARD L
FORSYTHE, DARRELL W
JENSON, FRED A
JEPPESEN, ROBERT
WERLING, ROBERT E
MAURITHO, FRED E
CATELANI, ALBERT J
LINDAHL, CHUCK O
OTTERSON, ROBERT L
COX, JERRY B
WRIGHT, BRYAN J
KHAYATT, NAHIL A
HILL, JASON D
MCDANIEL, BUD
COMBEL, HENRI JEAN
KENNEDY, MIKE
MENSER, GARY W
MUIR, RICK R

GREEN, AARON A
PANEC, LEER
DEKRUGER, DAVID M
STOUT, JOSEPH J

DOTY, TIMOTHY CHARLES
GIANNOTTA, PATT
HERNANDEZ, RAUL T
WEBB, DENNIS W
HILL, CRAIG C
BARNETT, DANIEL M
CAREY, TIM B
HUNTER Ill, MURRAY J
CHEUNG, ROBERT
SAWICKI, MYRON
LINDAHL, MARK W
MERZEL, DAVID |
PECK, DIANA
MCCARTHY, JOHN X

100
100
600
300
500
100
200
700
400
800
400
1,400
300
100
200
1,400
1,350
100
100
600
1,300
250
1,050

500
1,000
200
100
100
100
400
300
300
200
350
200
100
200

.7800
.7800
7750
7733
7720
.7700
7700
.7629
.7600
.7513
.7500
7464
.7433
.7400
.7350
.7350
7341
.7300
.7300
7267
7123
.7120
.7019

.7000
.6950
.6750
.6700
.6700
.6700
.6600
.6533
.6500
.6200
.5943
.5750
4800
4400



Sub-Jr.
1771290

1771160
1417749
1771159
1778552
1518806
1851654
1621659
1621608
1414575
1858436
1933801
1418493
1931864
1850749
1934041
1517147
1772214
1933177
1623445
1772221
1775800
1934027
1625100
1933442
1625891

1933201
1933162
1418900
1624842
1776738
1934311
1937007
1774832
1933440
1856427

CRAWFORD, WILLIAM M
CASSARA, TYLER AJ
CARVALHO, EMILIO E
QUICK, WYATT TONY
WEARIN, PAYTON
MULVEY, QUINN M
ZHU, LUYUAN

RIDGE, JACOB R
STOOPS, TIMBER C
JOHNSON, GUNNER T
KAPPL, DYLAN T
DUITSMAN, CORY E
CORRELL, COLE
HALE, DEREK J
ZAUGG, DAKOTA
CLARKE, LOGAN L
TAYLOR, NATHANIEL
ESCH, WYATT J
SCHEIDEL, AUDRIC J
DASHNER, LOGAN J
BENSON, WYATT J
MENIGOZ, TREVOR
GRIEVE, WYATT
EHLERS, STEVEN BLAKE
LONG, CARTER

XU, CINDY

CHESEBROUGH, JAMES
WALKER, CORY D
RODRIGUES, TOMAS A
SCAGGS, JACK RANDELL
SOUSA, TRAVIS R
DAMRON, GAVIN C
ZIHAO, TIAN

CRANDALL, NICK A
HARDWICK, GRAYSON
KENNEDY, COLE J

800
1,400
200
1,100
500
100
1,800
300
200
200
100
900
200
200
1,600
300
500
1,200
700
1,500
300
600
200
700
100
100

200
900
200
500
800
200
200
100
200
300

.9250
.8979
.8900
.8900
.8880
.8700
.8683
.8667
.8650
.8600
.8600
.8600
.8450
.8450
.8338
.8333
.8320
.8317
8271
.8247
.8200
.8183
.8150
.8100
.8100
.7900

.7850
.7844
7750
.7680
.7663
.7650
.7650
.7600
.7600
7567



1933584
1934042
1419301
1774837
1856128
1772862
1771127
1930925
1933432
1858192
1937690
1775667
1518284
1518808
1777664
1859901
1853052
1852180
1774836
1772222
1624882
1933258
1934026
1932350
1774833
1856126
1852179
1853983
1772212
1932480

1933035
1933262
1627318
1852177
1937401
1774834
1858188

WILCOX, JOSHUA
FANSLER, RUSSELL A
BIRKEN, EVAN M
SIGNORELLI, JOSEPH W
LAPOINTE, KYLIE N
O"HARA, ELLERY
BROWER, KHILY R
PRIETO, JUSTIN M
BROWN, NOLAN J
WASS, CANYON
CASTILLO Ill, BENJAMIN
FRY, NICHOLAS S
PAPER, BRANDEN J
JACOBS, TY J
KISSINGER, STEVEN
FREITAS, JAYDEN M
THOMAS, ABBY A
NEUFELD, HANK B
HARDY, CLAYTON E
BENSON, MAX A
GRUNDMAN, BENJAMIN A
KNORR, ZACK

GRIEVE, BETHANY
HATCHER, AUSTIN
JOHNSON, DEAGAN L
MCCARTHY, TANNER J
GRIFFIN, RANDI R
SPARKS, GAVIN R
ELLISON, TANNER D
HENDERSON, ZACK K

REEVES, NOLAN L
REYNOLDS, MASON
FISHER, JACK A
TILLMAN, GRANT
REN, TOM

FISHER, BRODY B
BROWER, KHIERA M

300
100
100
100
100
500
500
100
100
500
800
500
100
100
300
200
1,000
1,100
200
200
700
650
300
100
200
100
700
700
400
100

200
750
100
1,000
300
100
100

7567
.7400
.7300
.7300
.7300
7220
.7200
.7200
.7200
.7180
.7163
.7120
.7100
.7100
.7100
.7050
.7030
.7000
.6950
.6900
.6829
.6785
.6767
.6700
.6600
.6600
6271
.6229
.6225
.6200

.6200
.6147
.6100
.6000
.5867
.5800
.5800



1934495 POOR, CODY W 500 .5740

1774830 SNOW, LEVIV 200 5700
1932272  CAREY, JAKOB RYAN 100 5700
1933244  PRIETO, JOSEPH MICHAEL 100 5700
1856127  FANNING, GRACE L 100 .5400
1856130 COOPER, CALAN L 100 .5400
1852787  LINDAHL, JAMEE 200 .5300
1856129  HANLY, AUDREY 100 .5200
1777729  SCHACHNER, ALEXANDER J 100 .5000
1772465  SANFORD, LUCAS A 200 4150
1417781  SCHAEFER, TREY 100 .3700
1852875  MCDONALD, JUSTICE 100 .3500
Veteran

8501545 CLOYD, STEVE D 1,600 .9306
7903590 THOMAS, RAY 1,600 .9256
8201826  WOMACK, DAVID 3,300 9221
8706406  CASTON, MIKE 800 .9100
0740506  OLIVER, JACK C 650 .9077
1624638 BARNETT, CHARLES G 500 .9060
8307542  BICKLY, LARRY C 1,300 .8923
8500724  PUCKETT, JIMMIE A 1,800 .8872
8804257  RISSETTO, RAY 1,400 .8871
1416907  KELLY, PATRICK 1,200 .8833
8201111  GIPSON, JOSEPH W 1,100 .8818
9001188  SMITH, STEVEN R 2,900 8772
0707620  BILBEY, TERRY 700 .8757
9005483 CRAWFORD, GENE R 3,000 .8733
9601550  NEAL, JIMMY R 450 8711
0415773  WAGNER, RICHARD P 100 .8700
8506311  FAHERTY, JOSEPH W 300 .8700
0411025  PELTEKIAN, PETE 200 .8600
0727469  HOWARD, LANCE R 100 .8600
1311362 HOLLOWELL, GEORGE LIN 50 .8600
7903452  EATMON, BRAD L 1,600 .8500
8303568  MINETTI, STEVE P 100 .8500
9201319 GUMZ, VICTOR L 600 .8417

0311069  WONG, JOHN 1,100 .8282



8003099
0211316
8706734
0615193
1217001
1414877
9303024
8305636
9201798
2728425
9402430
9913259
1623882
0764361
1626915
8500207
1851878
8303576
0413877
1932576
1511508
1013428
0616996
0761074
9401324
9303867
0765864
1210964
1620234
1013679
1516547
0761489
0751612
9105171
1620875
1774751
1779116

HOWELL, RONALD J
FREEMAN, DON R
DILLARD, JOE E
FOLCHI, DARYL E
HOLMES, MIKE W
HOPMAN, JAMES B
CHAVEZ, RICHARD C
WALLACE, WAYNE A
SILVA I, JOHN A
HUFF, MARK
MARKLEY, BOB L
SCULATTI, JOHN P
GUESS, RICHARD N
VOKAC, JAMES
SALVO, ROBERT

KAY, RICHARD P
WAYCASY, HARRY J
VON, SEEBACH JAMES
SHIBATA, GENE K
MICCO, FELICE A
DRAPER, DOUGLAS W
KELTON, BILL
LYONS JR, BUCK A
KANEDA, KEITH A
BROCKMAN, STEPHEN R
RADI, RAYMOND B
JOSSENBERGER, KEN O
ATHERTON, FRED
HUDSON, DONALD W
FURTADO, LOUIS J
MIILLE, JIM

GAREL, DAVID L
SNYDER, ROBERT A
ROSEN, LEWIS S

TORRIS, DOUGLAS STEVEN

COOKSEY, ROBERT
HELMICK, FLOYD K

1,800
700
800
100
100
700
200

1,600
600
100
400
400
100

1,400

1,000
500
300

1,000
100
100
400
800
100
500
100
400
900
500

50
100

50
500
700
200
200
200
100

.8272
.8229
.8213
.8200
.8200
.8200
.8200
.8163
.8150
.8100
.8100
.8050
.8000
7957
.7950
.7940
.7933
.7910
.7900
.7900
7875
.7825
.7800
.7800
.7800
775
7744
7740
.7600
.7500
.7400
.7300
71257
.7200
.6750
.6650
.6100



1851326 STALLONE, FRANK 100 .6100
1775655 SHATZ, JONATHAN A 300 .5900
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